engineers

N NeEL-SCHAFFER

Solutions you can bulld upon
_ 2 . surveyors

environmental
scientists

landscape
architects

June 27, 2018
N-S Project No. 4921-018

Mayor Johnny Magee
City of Laurel

Post Office Box 647
Laurel, Mississippi 39440

REFERENCE: Change Order No. 2
Healthy Heroes Initiative #2
Police Training Academy Walking Track
City of Laurel, MS

Dear Mayor Magee:

We received a letter from Tim Parker Construction, Inc. requesting a twenty (20) day extension on the time
to complete the Police Training Academy Walking Track. The request for the additional days is due to rain
delays and the rubber mat manufacturer’s recommended concrete cure time of 45 days.

We have carefully reviewed the information provided by Tim Parker Construction, Inc. and compared it
with our daily field notes. The contractor had to pour 1320 linear feet of concrete sidewalk for the rubber
mat to sit on. Tim Parker hired a sub-contractor to perform the concrete work. They were able to pour 1,205
linear feet of concrete sidewalk on May 11, 2018. They were not able to come back to the site until May 21,
2018 due to rain delays and other work that needed to be done on the inside of the track. The sub was able
to pour the remaining 115 linear feet of the track on May 23, 2018. After accounting for the rubber mat
manufacturer’s cure time of 45 days, the concrete will be properly cured and ready for the rubber mat
installation on July 7, 2018. The rubber mat company will need 4 to 5 days to install and strip the rubber
mat.

Neel-Schaffer recommends that the City considers granting Tim Parker Construction, Inc. twenty (20)
additional days in Change Order No. 2 to complete the the walking track project. The addition of twenty
days will result in a revised completion date of July 13, 2018.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

o

Post Office Box 1852 <Laurel, MS 39441-1852 -601.649.1840 « Fax 601.649.18438

Ennis Crosb

S:APROJECTSMO000\O\921-18\City walking track\Construction Phase\Change Orders\Change Order No. 2\Recommendation for CO2 doc




